

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19332/2010

(From the judgment and order
No.2600/2008 of The HIGH COURT
CHANDIGARH)

dated 18/03/2010 in RSA
OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT

AJIT KUMAR NANDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV KUMAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to place additional documents
on record, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/01/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 -

Haryana Urban Development Authority submits that
in pursuance to the order of the High Court he has

deposited a sum of '7,70,000/- on 30th May, 2011,
including interest in the Court of Additional

Civil Judge, Panch Kula.

He also submits that he

has no objection if this amount is withdrawn by

the petitioner and that this would be in full and

final settlement of the entire claim of the

petitioner. The petitioner also undertakes to

withdraw the suit for specific performance filed

by him in the trial court after withdrawal of the

amount.

The petitioner shall withdraw the amount

deposited before the trial court forthwith and

within two weeks thereafter withdraw the suit

aforesaid.

The Special Leave petition is dismissed with

the aforesaid observations and directions.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER